

# Hon Clare Curran

---

## MP for Dunedin South

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications  
and Digital Media

Minister for Government Digital Services

Associate Minister for ACC

Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government)



**18 MAY 2018**

Andrew Riddell  
fyi-request-7841-4a999b12@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Riddell

On behalf of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, I acknowledge receipt of your email of 15 May 2018 requesting:

1. *"Can you please provide all information (oral and written) and including copies of any communication, memoranda, talking points or briefing notes since 27 October 2017 on the public release by Ministers of their weekly briefings from the ministries or departments they are responsible for.*
2. *Please include a list of all Ministers who are proactively releasing their weekly briefing, including the delay between the briefing and the proactive release, and where the released briefings are to be found."*

Your request was received in this office on 15 May 2018 and will be responded to under the provisions of the Official Information Act.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'I Holmes'.

I Holmes  
Private Secretary (Administration)  
Office of Hon Clare Curran